

Swift Speech: Stuttering & Voice Schedule of Fees (current as of February 2023)

Initial consultation	Short 30-45 minutes	\$210.00
initial consultation	Standard 45-60 minutes	\$2 52.00
	Long 60-75 minutes	\$296.00
	zong oo / Jimilates	72 90.00
Second consultation	Short 20-30 minutes	\$168.00
	Standard 30-45 minutes	\$210.00
	Long 45-60 minutes	\$252.00
Therapy session	Short 20-30 minutes	\$126.00
.,	Standard 30-45 minutes	\$168.00
	Long 45-60 minutes	\$210.00
Formal Assessment	Short cossion 20 45 minutes	£603.00
(includes testing time, test	Short session 30-45 minutes Standard session 45-60 minutes	\$693.00
materials, 1 hour of analysis	Standard session 45-00 minutes	\$735.00
and a standard report)	Long session 60-90 minutes	\$819.00
Maintenance session	Standard 20-30 minutes	\$126.00
	Long 30-45 minutes	\$168.00
Review consultation	Short 20-30 minutes	\$168.00
	Standard 30-45 minutes	\$210.00
	Long 45-60 minutes	\$252 . 00
Non-attendance /	Less than 2 hours or No notice	Full rate
cancellation fees	Less than 36 hours' notice	\$84.00
Reports / Home Program	Short Assessment / Progress /	
neper to / memor regram	Transition Report (1-2 pages)	\$168.00
	Standard Written Report (3-4 pages)	\$336.00
	Long written reports 5+ pages (per hour)	\$168.00
	Oral / email reporting (per hour)	\$168.00
	NDIS review report	\$387.98
		1,5-1-5-
Mentoring	Short (30 minutes) inc. GST	\$126.00
	Long (60 minutes) inc. GST	\$231.00

Saturday appointments incur a \$10 surcharge.

Payment must be made on the day of your session via credit card, debit card, bank transfer or exact cash. You will be provided with a receipt which you can use to claim a rebate from your health insurance if speech pathology is covered by your policy.

NDIS participants using Plan Managers are personally liable for unpaid accounts should your NDIS plan have insufficient funds to pay. Self-Managed clients are required to pay in full at the session. We do not invoice Self-Managed clients for later payment. We are unable to service Agency Managed NDIS participants.

All speech pathology sessions include up to 10 minutes of oral / email reporting (non-cumulative). Additional reporting or resource generation exceeding this amount will be charged at the oral / email reporting rate in 15 minute increments. Should you require a written report a fee will be charged.

A cancellation / non-attendance fee will be charged if less than 36 hours' notice is given. There is no rebate for this fee. Non-payment of fees will result in legal proceedings against you.

Speech pathology assessment and therapy sessions, and reports relating directly to client management, are not subject to GST and the fees quoted above are GST exclusive. Reporting not directly related to client care, for example reports requested by a Court of Law, are subject to GST and GST will be added to the reporting fees quoted above. Mentoring and Accent services are subject to GST. Accent Services will have GST added to the fees quoted above. The Mentoring fees listed are GST inclusive.